
Amount Awarded to Date: $404,028,252

Federal Grants Awarded
Department of Health and Human Services

Substance Abuse and Mental Health Services Administration
Emergency Grants to Address Mental Health and Substance Use Disorders $500,000
HIV Navigator $1,000,000
National Strategy for Suicide Prevention (NSSP) $1,200,000
Recovery Community Services Program - Statewide Network $445,872
Recovery Community Services Program - Community Services $1,500,000
Targeted Capacity Expansion: MAT – Prescription Drug and Opioid Addiction $1,573,926

Health Resources and Services Administration
Congressionally Directed Spending (Construction) $1,500,000
Ending The HIV Pandemic - Primary Care HIV Prevention $650,000
Federally Qualified Health Center $5,715,633
Healthy Communities Assistance Project (3 awards) $1,400,550
Maternal, Infant, and Early Childhood Home Visiting (MIECHV) $11,459,200
Maternal, Infant, and Early Childhood Home Visiting (MIECHV) Innovation $3,957,620
Quality Improvement Fund – Maternal Health (QIF-MH) $2,000,000

Centers for Disease Prevention and Control
Good Health & Wellness in Indian Country $12,420,000
Tribal Epidemiology Centers Public Health Infrastructure Program (TECPHI) $539,715

Centers for Medicare and Medicaid Services
Children's Health Insurance Program Outreach $595,464
Navigators for Federally Facilitated Exchanges $294,182
COVID-19: Prevention of Suicide, IPV, and ACEs in Indian Country $1,000,000

Indian Health Service
Ending the HIV/HCV Epidemics in Indian Country $595,770
Epidemiology Program for AI/AN Tribes and Urban Indian Communities $9,279,985
Office of Urban Indian Health Programs, 4-in-1 Grant Program $1,936,785

Administration for Children and Families
Child Care Stabilization Technical Assistance $4,317,000
Communities Empowering Youth $750,000
Early Head Start Expansion (2 awards) $7,716,560
Early Learning Opportunity Act $977,855
Head Start and Early Head Start Duration $4,600,000
Healthy Marriage Initiative (2 awards) $5,485,000
Mentoring Children of Prisoners $150,000
Pathways to Responsible Fatherhood $3,199,996
Preschool Development Grant-Planning $5,270,656
Preschool Development Grant-Implementation $41,505,981
Ready4Life $3,749,490

Centers for Disease Prevention and Control
Community Transformation Grant - Small Communities $931,815
Tribal Epidemiology Center Related Activities for Opioid Overdose Prevention $174,286

Office of Adolescent Health/Office of Adolescent Affairs
New and Innovative Strategies to Prevent Teen Pregnancy $700,000
Teen Pregnancy Prevention (6 awards) $14,889,094

Office of Minority Health
Youth Empowerment Program II $500,000

Office of Population Affairs
Promising Interventions to Prevent Teen Pregnancy $2,483,454

Department of Education
Rehabilitation Services Administration

Youth in Transition Demonstration Project $1,500,000
National Center on Aging

Aging & Long Term Care of Eastern WA
Benefits Enrollment Center $125,000

Social Security Administration
Plan to Work $186,000
Work Incentives Planning & Assistance Program $3,051,070
Sub-grant from Mathematica Policy Institute $250,000

Department of Defense
U.S. Airforce

Child Care Resource and Referral $229,000
Department of Homeland Security

Office for Community Partnerships
Countering Violent Extremism Grant Program $499,998

Department of Housing and Urban Development
Continuum of Care $8,693,502

Department of Labor
Employment & Training Administration $1,499,966

Department of Justice
Office of Juvenile Justice and Delinquency Prevention

Comprehensive Anti-gang Strategies and Programs $290,832
Office on Violence Against Women

Culturally Specific Sexual Assault Services $300,000
Office for Victims of Crime

Project Beacon: Increasing Services for AI/AN Victims of Sex Trafficking $450,000
Department of Agriculture

Farmers Market Promotion Program $40,000
Office of Urban Agriculture and Innovative Production $250,000

United States Senate Committee on Appropriations
Congressional Directed Spending Disclosure - Senator Andy Billig $209,000
Congressional Directed Spending Disclosure - Senator Patty Murray $1,723,000
Subtotal (Federal Grants) $176,263,257

State & Local Government Grants/Contracts Awarded
City of Anchorage

Mayors' Community Grant $10,000
City of Seattle

Department of Education & Early Learning
Prenatal-to-Three Community Grant Program $150,000

Department of Human Services
Commerical Sexual Exploitation $304,000
Family Support $210,000
Gender-Based Violence Prevention Services $249,999
Farm to Family Child Care $72,900

Department of Neighborhoods
Food Equity Fund $100,000

Grant and Contract Proposals Funded
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City of Spokane
American Rescue Plan Act Funding $4,000,000
City of Spokane 5-year grants $940,000
Multicultural Center $100,000
Tourism and Cultural Investment $10,000

Community, Housing, and Human Services (CHHS)
CDBG Capital Grant $594,474
Community Development Block Grants (CDBG) and Human Services Fund $1,249,482
Neighborhood Council Capital Grants (4 awards) $74,511

City of St. Paul 
 City of St. Paul Cultural Star $16,000

City of Renton
Renton Arts Comission $2,000

Health Sciences & Services Authority of Spokane County
Access to Care Grants $191,294
COVID-19 Emergency Response $18,000

Hennepin County
Youth Career Development Services $772,000

King Conservation District
Regional Food System $103,306

King County - Best Start for Kids
Best Starts’ Capital Priority 3 $750,000
Capacity-Building Mini Grant $9,942
Child Care Health Consultation Service Delivery $750,000
Community-based Parenting Supports $263,000
Expanding Help Me Grow $700,000
Expanded Learning Initiative $558,990
Innovation Supports $50,000
Investing Early Together Screenings $75,000
Out of School Time Initiative $82,886
Prenatal to 5 Innovation $50,000

King County - Dept of Community and Human Services
Behavioral Health Career Pathways $573,000
Capital Improvement Funding for Behavioral Health Facilities RFI $215,808
Expand Peer Services- ARPA Funding $243,513
Kent Immigrant and Refugee Services $50,000
MIDD Community Driven Behavioral Health Services $259,025
Recovery Navigator Program $2,204,556
Vets Engaged $9,999

King County - Office of Equity and Social Justice
Afghan Resettlement Language Access $25,000
Digital Equity Grant Program $70,788

King County - Veterans, Seniors, and Human Services Levy (VSHSL)
Support Senior Centers $306,000
Mental Health Counseling $316,454
Workforce Stabilization $185,000

Minnesota Department of Human Services
Behavioral Health Division- Opioid Epidemic Response Services $976,000

Ramsey County Workforce Solutions Elements
Community Diversion Program $198,852
Community Services Elements $24,000
Generation Future $100,000
Right Track+ Employment and Training Services $37,500

Public Health - Seattle & King County
Cannabis, Commercial Tobacco, and Vaping Prevention $198,306
Cultural Food Access $50,000
Ending the HIV Epidemic Initiative (EHE) in King County $98,674
Healthcare for the Homeless Network $662,604
Infant Mortality Prevention Network $88,000
Opioid Overdose Prevention Pilot $225,500

Spokane County
American Rescue Plan Act Funding $924,700
CARES Act $434,724
Felony Mental Health Court $358,000
Recovery Navigator Program $750,000

Spokane Transit Authority
FTA 5310 Enhanced Mobility $787,750

State of Alaska
Alaska State Council on the Arts

Arts, Health and Well-Being Pilot Grant $19,950
Department of Health and Social Services, Office of Children's Services

Family Support $150,000
Infant Learning Program $336,635
Circle of Support $150,000
Safe Children, Strong Families $172,500

State of California: California Health Benefit Exchange
Covered California Outreach and Education Program $980,255

State of Ohio: Governor's Office of Faith-based and Community Initiatives
Healthy Marriage Demonstration Grants $499,000

State of Minnesota
Department of Education

Believe and Build Afterschool $567,064
Department of Employment and Economic Development

African Immigrant Community Economic Relief $150,000
DEED Targeted Populations Capacity Building $49,000
Equity Grants: Serving Somali Youth $200,000
Youth at Work $480,000
Pathways to Prosperity $350,000

Department of Public Safety
Youth Intervention Program $180,000

State of Washington
Department of Health

Second Hand Smoke Community Assistance $461,650
HIV Prevention Services $100,500
CHILD Profile Graphic Design $300,000
Youth Marijuana Prevention & Education Program $491,779
Title X Family Planning Network $15,000,000

Department of Agriculture
Farmer's Market Grant $15,000
Flexible Funding Food Access Program $87,499
Food Assistance Resiliency Fund $858,168
Specialty Crop Grant Program $138,000
We Feed Washington $1,000,000

Department of Children, Youth, and Families
Community Based Child Abuse Prevention (CBCAP) $225,000
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Complex Needs Fund $651,000
Early Childhood Education and Assistance Program (ECEAP) $2,449,640

Department of Commerce
Apple Health & Homes $25,000
Behavioral Health Facilities $1,754,737
Better Health through Housing $700,000
Building Communities Fund $300,000
Child Care Partnership Grants $205,000
Community Economic Revitalization Board $75,000
COVID Response $250,000
Early Learning Facility Fund $2,500,000
Frontier Behavioral Health Trueblood settlement $138,000
Leadership Development and Community Building for Native Women $500,000
Outreach to Historically Disadvantaged Communities $600,000
Protected Health Care Services $400,000
Public Works Board (loan) $600,000
Statewide Office for Behavioral Health Advocacy Program $26,852,011

Department of Financial Management
2020 Census Education & Outreach $104,000

Department of Social and Health Services - Dept of Behavioral Health
Campaigns to Promote Prevention, Recovery, and Wellness $7,000,000
Clubhouse Expansion Project $200,334
Early Refugee School Impact $617,400
Opioid Abuse and Overdose Prevention Public Education Campaign $688,000

Department of Transportation
Consolidated Grant Program $257,662

Health Care Authority
Apple Health for Kids Outreach & Education $999,990
Certified Peer Specialist Database $800,000
Division of Behavioral Health and Recovery Clubhouse $299,800
Ombuds Training $74,500
Peer Network $655,577
Passageways to Recovery, Employment, and Education $1,028,000
Recovery Coach Academy for Certified Peer Counselors $180,000
Substance Use Disorder (SUD) Navigator Project $298,593
Uninsured Health Care Expansion $230,000

Office of Civic Legal Aid
Blake Civil Impact Project $2,943,541
Community Reinvestment Plan $3,470,276

Office of Superintendent of Public Instruction
Community-Based Organization Grant $190,000
School's Out Washington Summer Program Fund $44,000

Recreation and Conservation Office
No Child Left Inside $280,496

Washington Health Benefits Exchange
In-Person Assister Program $858,000

Washington State Arts Commission
ArtsWA Arts in Education $23,000
COVID Impacts Recovery Grant $3,300

Thurston County
Intercity Transit

Surplus Van Program $16,500
Subtotal (City/State Grants and Contracts) $105,056,894

Private Foundation/Corporate Giving Grants Awarded
 Fairbanks North Star Borough $60,000
Adobe Equity and Access Grant $4,500
African Career Education & Resources, Inc. $19,988
Alaska Airlines Foundation $30,000
Alaska Children's Trust $109,824
Alaska Community Foundation $19,000
Alaska USA $65,000
All In Washington $40,000
Alyeska Pipeline $2,000
Amazon Literary Partnership $3,500
American Family Insurance Dreams $60,000
American Heart Association $150,000
Amerigroup $2,500
ArtsFund of Washington $57,500
Assistants $2,650
Avista Foundation $191,500
Bank of America Foundation $125,825
Better Health Together $1,676,900
Blue Mountain Community Foundation $32,000
Bullitt Foundation $15,000
Burlington Northern Sante Fe Foundation $45,000
Burning Foundation $155,500
Bush Foundation $20,000
Cabela's/ Bass Pro Shop $6,601
Carolyn Foundation $50,000
Cass Clay United Way $95,000
Catholic Campaign for Human Development $196,000
CenturyLink $3,500
CH Robinson $80,000
Charlotte Martin Foundation $65,000
Chesrown Foundation $3,000
Christopher Reeves Paralysis Foundation $5,000
Chuckanut Health Foundation $50,000
Columbia Basin Foundation $4,500
Community Building Foundation $2,500
Community Foundation of N. Central WA $50,198
Confluence/Wenatchee Community Health Partnership Fund $5,000
Conoco Phillips $25,000
Consensus Council $10,000
Coordinated Care $246,977
Credit Union 1 $9,500
David and Dorothy Pierce Trust $69,000
Dennis and Phyllis Washington Foundation $7,500
Dudley Foundation $14,000
Echo Fund $125,000
Elizabeth Pool Charitable Trust $88,926
Ellison Foundation $40,000
Empire Health Foundation $911,410
Exelixis Charitable Giving $2,500
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F.R. Bigelow $80,000
First National Bank of Alaska $19,000
Florence B. Kilworth Foundation $1,000
Florence Wasmer Fund $21,000
FM Area Foundation $47,000
Ford Foundation/Project for Public Spaces $60,000
Forest Foundation $10,000
Foundation for Early Learning $25,000
Gary E. Milgard Foundation $10,000
Gates Foundation $1,130,000
GCI Gives $15,000
GCI Suicide Prevention Fund $7,500
Genentech Foundation $55,000
Genova Foundation $750,000
George Jewett Foundation $150,000
Glaser Foundation $10,000
Greater Twin Cities United Way $312,500
Grissinger Foundation $30,000
Grotto Foundation $80,000
GSK Foundation $10,000
Hagan Foundation $108,200
Harriet Cheney Cowles Foundation $160,000
Harvest Foundation $70,000
HB Fuller $10,000
HCR Manor Care Foundation $5,000
HealthierHere $2,307,246
Horizons Foundation $125,500
Hubbard Broadcasting $10,000
Impact Fund $7,500
Inatai Foundation $6,305,000
Innovia Foundation $999,581
Inspire Brands Foundation $2,500
James Thorpe Foundation $16,000
Johnston-Fix Foundation $20,000
Juneau Community Foundation $14,750
Kaiser Permanente $600,000
Kalispel Charitable Fund $291,535
Kellogg Foundation $250,000
King County United Way $187,500
Kiwanis Club East $5,500
Kootenai Electric Trust $2,500
Larry H. Miller Charitable Foundation $25,000
Legal Foundation of Washington $1,460,380
Lilly Foundation $75,000
Looking Out Foundation $5,000
Lynden Freight $2,500
M.J. Murdock Charitable Trust $431,085
Marbrook Foundation $8,000
Marie Lamfrom Foundation $522,000
Marion G. Weeks Foundation $700
Matson Navigational $15,000
Mat-Su Health Foundation $214,684
Minneapolis Foundation $25,000
Minnesota Humanities Center $210,783
Minnesota State Arts Board $30,000
Moccasin Lake Foundation $21,500
Molina Foundation $110,000
Moorhead Community Resilience Task Force $5,000
Mortenson Foundation $35,000
MultiCare Community Benefits $189,000
National Association on Mental Illness (NAMI) National $7,500
New Opportunities Foundation $20,000
Norcliffe Foundation $65,000
Nordstrom Cares $75,000
Norman Archibald Charitable Foundation $4,500
North Central Accountable Community of Health $35,000
North Idaho United Way $24,957
Northwest Area Foundation $75,000
Numerica Charitable Fund $70,000
Oberkotter Foundation $454,444
Olson Foundation $24,000
Otto Bremer Foundation $320,000
Pacific Hospital Public Development Authority $2,256,530
Paul G. Allen Family Foundation $540,000
PayneWest Insurance $2,500
PeaceHealth $10,000
Perigee Fund $1,096,000
Pink Shamrock $4,000
Piper Jaffray $75,000
Pitney Bowes Foundation $60,000
Pivotal Ventures $5,000,000
Planned Parenthood Federation of America $509,010
Planned Parenthood Federation of America Fund for the Future $150,000
Planned Parenthood Foundation of America CARE Operational Grant Program $400,000
Planned Parenthood Foundation of America Consortium of Abortion Providers $125,000
Premera Social Impact Fund $116,427
Pride Foundation $12,500
Principal Financial Group $14,500
Priority Spokane $55,000
Protolabs STEM $15,000
Providence Community Benefits $868,000
Rasmuson Foundation $362,000
Recovery Café Network $200,000
Regence Blue Shield $2,500
Renton Foundation $4,000
Robert Wood Johnson Foundation $2,500,000
Rural Minnesota Concentrated Employment Program $15,000
Safeco Insurance Fund $375,000
Saint Paul Foundaton $75,000
Schools Out Washington $114,000
Seattle Foundation $1,417,000
Sheng Yen Lu Foundation $245,000
Sherwood Trust $25,000
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Skagit Community Foundation $123,634
Smith-Barbieri Progressive Fund $200,900
Spokane Arts Grant Awards $37,000
Spokane County United Way Emergency Food & Shelter $243,726
Spokane County United Way Partner Grants $236,500
Spokane Parks Foundation $24,545
Spokane Rotary $20,000
Spokane Workforce Council $20,000
Strengthen North Dakota $300,000
Sunderland Foundation $101,322
Schweitzer Engineering Labs $1,000
Three Rivers Community Foundation $11,000
Thurston County United Way $120,742
TJX Foundation $90,000
Tortuga Charitable Trust $25,000
Tote Maritime $3,500
TransCanada $6,000
U.S. Bank $24,500
Umpqua Bank $12,500
Union Pacific Foundation $115,000
United Healthcare $70,000
Usibelli Foundation $1,000
Walmart Foundation $24,000
Washington Federal Foundation $9,305
Washington State Bar Association $15,000
Washington State HCA Passageways to Recovery, Employment and Education $100,000
Washington State Microenterprise Association $135,000
Washington Women's Foundation $400,000
Wells Fargo $21,000
Windermere Foundation $4,500
Women Helping Women Fund $400,500
Yakama Legends Casino $19,000
Yakima Valley Community Foundation $87,500
Youthprise $430,000
Subtotal (Foundation and Corporate Grants) $44,014,284
Grant Award Total $325,334,436

Federal Contracts Awarded
Department of Commerce

Census Bureau
Media Buys for 2010 Census $198,000

Department of Education
Office of Indian Education

Enhancing Indian Education $3,479,000
Office of Vocational and Adult Education

Improving Program Performance $600,000
Department of Health and Human Services

Administration on Aging
Logistical Support for Office of Tribal Programs $2,092,000
Senior Medicare Patrol Conferences $154,000

Administration for Children and Families
Competitive Sexual Risk Avoidance Education $810,000
Head Start Resource Center (subcontract) $300,000
Outreach to Hispanic and Other Emerging Pop. $1,573,000
Office of Refugee Resettlement for Refugee Family Child Care Microenterprise Development Program$748,665

Centers for Disease Prevention and Control
Native Diabetes Wellness Program $309,000

Centers for Medicare and Medicaid Services
FBO Engagement Strategy Phase I and II (two awards) $1,035,354
Transportation Barriers Study $352,000

Indian Health Service
4-in-1 Grant Program $3,227,975
Addressing Dementia in Indian Country: Models of Care $399,881
Behavioral Health Integration Initiative TA $734,424
HIV/AIDS Regional Trainings $300,000
National Behavioral Health Conference $900,000
National Tribal Advisory Committee $2,235,000
Portland Area Urban Indian Health Program - Seattle $21,021,077
Special Diabetes Program for Indians $351,002

Substance Abuse and Mental Health Services Administration
Building Communities for Recovery $200,000
Evaluation of Systems of Care Program $829,000
Logistical Support for Tribal Projects $7,327,000
Native American Center for Excellence $6,000,000
Native Aspirations - Suicide Prevention $14,500,000
Native Connections $1,250,000
Treatment for Individuals Experiencing Homelessness $2,500,000

Department of the Interior
Office of the Special Trustee for American Indians

Communications and Outreach $300,000
Department of Justice

Bureau of Justice Assistance
Tribal Justice Conference $559,000

Office on Violence Against Women
Tribal Consultations $875,000

Department of Homeland Security
Federal Emergency Management Agency

Communications and Outreach $2,184,000
Emergency Food and Shelter Program $17,438

National Science Foundation
Evaluation of Tribal Colleges and Universities (TCUP) STEM Programs $1,000,000
TCUP STEM National Leaders Forum $332,000
Subtotal (Contracts) $78,693,816

Total Grants and Contracts $404,028,252
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